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TOP Left
I ONU 1 Micro USB(Charging /Communication
2 OLT/VIDEO
Ve a 3 OPM
4 VFL
f \ v 1 r )
AN Comen Tow Team 2
141 > Right
b =tz =
3 u‘ ‘F—l‘ T @ NC
2 %))
. LQ’ S 2 Reset
2
500D GO D Main view
S 2 - 1 Dust cover
2 3.5 Inch Color LCD
~—r 3 Button

F1 F2 F3 Fa

ON/OFF Button
Long press ON,Long press OFF

OK Button

Go to the next page, confirm the operation
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HPM-10GPON 1310nm 1490nm 1550nm
THECHSE wavelength 1290~1330 1480~1500 1540~1566
=73 ?l(dB) -40~+13 -50~+13 -50~+25
| Vs. 1310nm - >40dB >40dB
S Vs. 1490nm >40dB - >40dB

0] Vs.1550nm >40dB >40dB -
HPM-10GPON 1270nm 1577nm
THELHS wavelength 1260~1280 1571~1583 -
=74 ?l(dB) -40~+13 -50~+10 -
Vs. 13nm - >40dB -
s Vs. 1490nm >40dB - -
22T Uncertain 0.5dB (< Center +0.25dB)
MHEM Linearity +0.1dB
=x7| 23 &4 <1.5dB by Passing through insertion loss in Tester

Tester Link Loss

(587| Ui 30| oo 2dst= =4 2

== ':}-r| Resolution

|-.|

0.01dB

ChR| Unit

dB /dBm /W

S5 A
$2I|E 43 Y

Threshold

10 Group Setting

O{HE| Adaptor

SC/PC E&= SC/APC

SHR Fiber Type Single Mode
3™ Dpisplay 128 * 64 LCD
X% save 1000 Group Data
AXK| Battery 2l&0|2 3.7V A / Micro USB STEZE

2= Temperature

AEE(0~+60°C), EBF(-25~+70°C)

Xﬂ %37| Dimension

188(H) x 88(W) x 44(D) mm

HEFA weight

400g




VFL(B L ZHEEXI7]) AL &

I Wavelength 650nm+10nm

10mwW
CW / 1Hz / 2Hz

% —1 Power

% = EE requency

Zo HE AL
H

2 Wavelength 850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625nm
EMH| Test Range -50 ~ +26dBm
QARHL| Uncertainty <0.5dB
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E-PON 1310nm E-PON 1490nm/1550nm
XG-PON 1270nm XG-PON 1577nm
b RPN R 25HE




Arg 38

. HHA7|/07| : ON/OFF HES HES F+28 TR0 HX|LL, AH8 F
20 Mg x

%08

2. 71 MH . HRAZS HH, 02 ZtHO|AN B (Direction) HES ALE IO

SOt O E|, VFL PON Powermeter S 7|52 MEisr 4= QICt

NEE g4l
£ =X7|= PON Network 2| OLT/VIDEO A%, ONT A5 E ZIAA
SA0| F8E = ACh FEL 5= A= PONQ| FF= EPON, BPON,
APON, GPON, XGPONO|Y, =7 Ztset M2 1270nm, 1310nm,

1490nm, 1550nm, 1577nm S 57| IHEO|LCt,

2)&AHEH A4
2 =HI|= 9 &FH4UE ®Z ZEEOLTNVIDEO 3 ONT ZE)
kX2 9o, sc(@E THH PC, APC MEH) EfQIO|C}

*FOI1 . WZESEY| TO| BtEA FHYE EfYS =QISHOjoF SiCt orof ChE
Z

]

FE7| LRl BAHY CHHO| = AU

*Z0|p - AZSLZ| MO 2} LEOLT/VIDEO 3 ONTEE)E Z J[Esto] AAs
OF oiCt HiCHE AHZASIH XOHE HEE =7t 8ict

*3FO[3 . AASHY| Mo BAHUEE= PIEA| FA2[FE SH0JoF BICE Ag|d K|
ROoH ZH-I| YR 2¥Eof F5F7| 0| TN Jst FHS
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1) 10G PON Power meter
10G PON Optical Power meter& ME{SIH EPON~GPON ZHEEZE
(1310nm, 1490nm, 1550nm)2| 37§ I}E HUXGPON ZHFEZE)1270nm,

1577nm) S 54 TS SAM 5YE 4 ULk
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1270nm ONT
~ WARN

1577nm OLT

1550nm VID
FAIL

al: -15.00
Rel val: -o200

Rec val: -1500

Ref

[e]

oSystem SetupOlA AEd| =2 Pass(¥4)/Warning(F2l)/Fail(E2 Z)
ool el Zztol ZYE 4S0| otfe| 37HA| Moz FEE|0] HA|

ZICt X System Setup2 Of2ff 7|sHE &=x
- Pass(=A), Warning(lc 2HA), Fail (2 7HAH)

- Unit: 3It9{Q| CHelE #WAY = UCH

- Ref: Reference 578, 22| ¢t 7

i |
- Save: 8¢t ¢4E MEeCt(1,0007074X| 7t

2) OPM (¥ It%| M E)
0850, 1300, 1310, 1490, 1550, 1625nm S & 6/ Lm&o| ZmyY e
£¥g = QCH

- A BEStARXt o

L
=
- Ref: Reference &, S|



1550nm & -50. 00dBm

-85.00

1002 dB
10. 00 nw

3) VFL (B18dE EX

0650nm2] | ’51 "‘_'6*% = leg
=

N
N

- Cw:
- 1Hz 1*01| 181 2 =B oHz 10 2% 2w
- OFF: Hd

DANGER

Looking directly at laser output
may cause damage to human eyes




4. System Setup

S3HHO|N System Setup= MEHBICY
1) Edit PON Threshold
PON Power Meter®| Pass/Warning/Fail 7|& gt= Z[CH 10747HK] Hgt

= UCH

2) History
SHYS MEE O MY TY HEolE
3) Time Setting

F3719 At MEg =+ Ut

>

'8 = Ak

4) Backlight Setting
oM 871§ Bge = AL
5) DIM Backlight

HHTEER S0{7tk= A[ZHOn HEHOA OJALE A[ZhE MEd = UL
6) Automatic Shutdown

RS A AlZHe MEE & C
7) About the machine

539700 FuE Yol & QUrt



5. PCot AZBI0] ALE 3}
NE%7| -pC 2+ B

H&SE USB AHO|E2 PCot £H7|9| USBE

2)PC T2 MA| U HY
M-S & CDeol o USB E2to|HE HEX|otCt.
s CP210x_Windows7_8 Drivers.zip

8 cr210x Windows10 Driver.zip
CP210x_VCP_WinZK. ..

Setup. exe
iggd 1am Macrovision Corp.

environmentdotNetFx40 Full x86 x64.exeE

dotNetFx40_Full_x86_x64
o Microsoft NET Framework 4 S...
‘o . .
8¥ Microsoft Corporation

PCot £H7|E USBHO|2Z AZSH =
[ PON Power Meter

“connect” & 41EHSIC}

£g amsic

X[
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o7|2%tH
W3 PON Power Meter A - o X

"PON Power Meter A Uploawm“‘m.‘.ﬂ e
131 Upleadts

DestAddress:0
Connect Successful!

HEHO| A Disconnects +2H AZO| K ElCt.
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1 save log

2 save log -2 (Fail) -42 (Fail) -42 (Fail) - - 1 thresho.
3 save_log -39.3 (Fail) -42 (Fail) -42 (Fail) = 2 1 thresho.
PON X
@ Test Data Upload Over!
il

0 Onnm QL m
= g -41.2 (Fail) -42.3 (Fail) 1 thresho.

English &

Ei5tO] ALK (DeleteTestData)S
o

2 2HN KMEE HoHE MEHS
12 X ZH(SaveTestData)2 & = U

St
StALE ME AbH|(ClearTestData) ==
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o Threshold & 22{27] % HH
o227
UploadThresholdg& +Z2H
Threshold a8 e 2F

Pon Pover eer | Uposdota Tt |Ctraton

Number

5871 oo XMBEO As 10712
=g

1 thresho. -10 -20 -24 -10 -20 -23 -10 -20 -30
2 thresho. 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30
3 thresho. 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30
4 thresho. 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30 i0 =20 -30
5 thresho. 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30
6 thresho. -10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30
7 thresho. 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30
8 thresho. 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30
9 thresho. 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30
10 thresho. 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30 10 -20 -30
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Thresholdset ||Eafibration

lo

1 thresho. 1 0.5 0
2 thresho. 05 0 -05
3 thresho. 0 -05 -1
4 thresho. 10 -20 -30
5 thresho. 10 -20 -30
YOl (=M B 0 RER 23S otH Set HEO| 47|12, HE
2 +28 5F7| W&o M=ol A= 1071 2F2| Threshold 20l M
2 MHSt Threshold 2422 HHYO| K& E=ICH

PON X
1 thiwiho. 1 o3 o 20 -2 M
f: m ‘: -:5 ft’ :; :: : 4. The instrument threshold will be covered by the current 4 fullvt
4 thrasho 0 20 30 0 20 0 A threshold, whether to continue? @ ‘set successfully!
5 thresho. 10 20 -0 0 -0 -3
— e ; = ‘ =
8 m :: : -:u ; 10 -2 ;Q =i il
ol wee e w el e w297 Teshold & B0l Sele Hol B2 gz

5) Calibration
S x= T S =] o
DEI|BON DY $ 5T\ % DY 3W BYE Yol 9 S
-

HE 420 A8St= ASE 7|s0|B2, Ut A8X= ALE3IX| Y=
£ BIC} (RactoryReset 7|51t GE0| ®ZXQ| AS Of40|Ct)
[AS ] MEstn Zte ¥ 5 Ue Y0l Y= F0 stef ArgstH, nEY s
2o HOote Zt2 YD, Calibration HES F2H, FMYHEHS =F Zfo| EHEICH

[Uplosdosta | Thresholdset. Calioration

PON Calibration

1310nm -10 | -
14%nm | -10 | -
15500m 10 -
12700m 10| -
1577nm -10 -

Common power meter Calibration

ChooseWave
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